

LISTING ON 23.09.2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8387 OF 2011

Chinna Tambai ...Appellant
Versus
Bajaj Allianz Gen. Ins. Co.
Ld. & Anr.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the judgment and order dated 07.12.2010 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangaore in MFA No. 5691/06(M.V.).

There are two respondent in the matter respondent No. 1 is represented through M/s Law Associates, Advocates. Service of NLPA on respondent No. 2 is complete but no one entered appearance. Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed and the same is circulated in the paper books.

The appeal is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr.V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15, M.C. Setalvad, Supreme Court

M/s. Law Associates, Advocate
12-C, Sagar Apartment, 6 Tilak Marg,
New Delhi 01.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR